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Annex-I 
(Refers to Paragraph 7.1.2) 
Delay in issue of passports 

Number of passports issued after a delay of 
Name of 
RPO/PO 

Total 
passports 

issued 

Number of 
passports issued 

on time 
Upto three 

months 
More than 

three months to 
six months 

More than six 
months to one 

year 

More 
than one 

year 

Lucknow 6,12,694 11,652 (2%) 1,59,570 2,98,888 1,05,919 36,665 

Jammu 49,352 3,910 (8%) 13,051 20,532 8,022 3,837 

Chandigarh 7,94,730 97,323 (12%) 1,22,638 2,24,300 3,46,687 3,782 

Delhi 7,27,435 91,311 (13%) 4,70,461 1,24,318 30,867 10,478 

Bareilly 1,79,164 26,281 (15%) 1,31,042 13,067 5,688 3,086 

Ahmedabad 9,83,642 1,67,415 (17%) 2,71,016 3,50,670 1,68,320 26,221 

Pune 2,08,797 41,937 (20%) 1,54,564 10,542 1,561 193 

Kozhikode 9,87,864 2,19,982 (22%) 4,69,739 2,77,238 16,897 4,008 

Kolkata 5,16,472 1,40,493 (27%) 2,27,460 1,08,847 27,398 12,274 

Chennai 9,22,561 2,75,808 (30%) 5,34,075 89,793 17,751 5,134 

Bhopal 2,00,908 66,718 (33%) 1,15,005 15,324 2,812 1,049 

Nagpur 88,430 52,610 (59%) 34,028 1,203 499 90 

Total 62,72,049 11,95,440 

(19%) 

27,02,649 

(43%) 

15,34,722 

(24%) 

7,32,421 

(12%) 

1,06,817

(2%) 

 




