## Annex-I (Refers to Paragraph 7.1.2) Delay in issue of passports

Name of RPO/PO	Total passports issued	Number of passports issued on time	Number of passports issued after a delay of			
			Upto three months	More than three months to six months	More than six months to one year	More than one year
Lucknow	6,12,694	11,652 (2%)	1,59,570	2,98,888	1,05,919	36,665
Jammu	49,352	3,910 (8%)	13,051	20,532	8,022	3,837
Chandigarh	7,94,730	97,323 (12%)	1,22,638	2,24,300	3,46,687	3,782
Delhi	7,27,435	91,311 (13%)	4,70,461	1,24,318	30,867	10,478
Bareilly	1,79,164	26,281 (15%)	1,31,042	13,067	5,688	3,086
Ahmedabad	9,83,642	1,67,415 (17%)	2,71,016	3,50,670	1,68,320	26,221
Pune	2,08,797	41,937 (20%)	1,54,564	10,542	1,561	193
Kozhikode	9,87,864	2,19,982 (22%)	4,69,739	2,77,238	16,897	4,008
Kolkata	5,16,472	1,40,493 (27%)	2,27,460	1,08,847	27,398	12,274
Chennai	9,22,561	2,75,808 (30%)	5,34,075	89,793	17,751	5,134
Bhopal	2,00,908	66,718 (33%)	1,15,005	15,324	2,812	1,049
Nagpur	88,430	52,610 (59%)	34,028	1,203	499	90
Total	62,72,049	11,95,440	27,02,649	15,34,722	7,32,421	1,06,817
		(19%)	(43%)	(24%)	(12%)	(2%)